50% exercisable at A$0.40, expiring 3 January 2028.  

New Placement Shares and Options were issued and allotted on 3 January 2025. 

Share Consolidation 

In January 2025 the Company announced that the consolidation of the issued capital of the Company on a one hundred 
and twenty-five (125) for one (1) basis, as approved by shareholders at the General Meeting held on 17 December 2024, 
had been completed. 

Change of Company Name to Skylark Minerals 

The Company began trading under its new name Skylark Minerals Limited on 7 January 2025.

[...]

fully paid ordinary shares at A$0.20 per Placement Share (on a post-consolidation basis), together with two free unlisted 
attaching options for every three Placement Shares subscribed for. All current Key Management Personnel participated in 
the Placement. 

7. On 3 January 2025 the Company announced that the consolidation of the issued capital of the Company on a one hundred 
and twenty-five (125) for one (1) basis, as approved by shareholders at the General Meeting held on 17 December 2024, 
had been completed. 

Options Held by Key Management Personnel for the Year Ended 30 June 2025 

Key Management 
Personnel 

Held at  
1-Jul-24 

Granted as